[ TR U S TR

PP U TLT DN [ T R IR

- - e L ns . - i T
[ T .rn.:-uql:_.. duﬁ_ﬂlm_ PRI e, N U S S I, SN} LE T SN Py SRpran T R AL R R R

1

o 428 w102

“ni

Sag i L2303 ue 786

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

By mutual agreement of the parties thereto, that
certain mortgage dated June 12, 1979, recorded in Real
Property Volume 1787, page 423 in the Office of the Judge
of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama, and in Book 393,
page 963, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby
County, Alabama, is hereby amended to delete therefrom the
three "WHEREAS" clauses and the granting clause on the
first page of said mortgage and to insert in lieu thereof

the following:

WHEREAS, Cook Publications, Inc., an Alabama cor-
Puratiﬂn formerly named "The Sun Papers, Inc." (the
‘Borrower") has entered in a certain Revolving Credit
and Term Loan Agreement with the mortgagee dated as of
June 12, 1979, as amended by First Amendment thereto
of even date herewith (the "Loan Agreement”), pursuant
to which the Borrower has as of said date or may in
the future become justly indebted to the Mortgagee/in
the aggregate principal amount of $420,000, said-

indebtedness consisting of a $420,000 Revolving Line [g/rm/a

of Credit. to be evidenced by the "Revised Revolving
Credit Master Note" described in the Loan Agreement;

and -

WHEREAS, Arthur P. Cook and A. Philip Cook, Jr.
(together the ncyarantors”), in order to induce the
mortgagee to extend credit to the Borrower pursuant tO
the Loan Agreement, have entered into Revised Guaranty
Agreements (the "Revised Guargnty Agreements’) with
the mortgagee dated Qe 1M | 1982, wherein the
Guarantors have unconditionally guaranteed the payment
to the Bank of all indebtedness of every kind and
character now Of at any time hereafter owing by the
RBorrower Lo the mortgagee, and any and all extensions
or renewals thereof, or any part bereof, including,
but not limited to, all indebtedness of the Borrower
to the mortgagee pursuant to the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the mortgagors, in order toO induce the
mortgagee to extend the above-described credit to the
Borrower, have jointly and severally agreed to execute
and deliver this mortgage to secure the true and
faithful payment and performance by the Guarantors of
their respective obligations under the Revised Guar-
anty Agreements (specific reference to the Revised
Guaranty Agreements being hereby made for all the
terms and provisions contained therein); provided,
however, that in no case shall the portion of the
obligations under the Revised Guaranty Agreements
secured hereby exceed the aggregate principal amount
at any time outstanding of $600,000; provided further,
however, that the said portion of the obligatiouns
under the Revised Guaranty Agreements secured hereby
shall not be reduced by any payments made by the Bor-
rower on any indebtedness of the Borrower CO the mort-
gagee, and despite any such payments, this mortgage
shall continue in full force and effect and shall
secure any and all indebtedness unpaid by the Borrower
to the Bank covered by the Revised Guaranty Agreements
{or either of them) at the time this mortgage is fare-
closed, up to the maximum principal amount of
$600,000, but not in excess of the aggregate indebted-
ness owed by the Borrower to the Mortgagee at the time

this mortgage is foreclosed.

. CABANISS, JOHNSTON, GARDNER.

DUMAS & O NEAL

IR0 FIRST NATIONAL- SOUTHERN NATURAL BUILCIMG

bl —
‘ 1 .'I: I"I.:J__".
sa oty '




cn 2300 v 787 N 2.

NOW, THEREVFORY, in consideration of the premises
and Lo secure (up to the maximum principal amount at
any time outstanding of $600,000, as aforesaid) the
true and faithful payment and performance by Lthe Guar-
antors, jointly and severally, of all of the obliga~

3 tions, liabilities, duties and agreements of the Guar-

. . antors under the Revised Guaranty Agreements (herein-
after collectively called the "indebtedness” or the
“"debt") and compliance with all the stipulations
herein contained, the mortgagors do hereby grant,
bargain, sell and convey unto the mortgagee, (a) the
real estate described in Exhibit "A'" whieh is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference as fully
as though set forth herein, said real estate lying and
being situated in Jefferson County, Alabama, and (b)
the real estate described in Exhibit "B" which is
attached hereto and incorporated hereln by reference
as fully as though set forth herein, said real estate
lying and being situvated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Except as hereby expressly amended, said mortgage

; shall remain in full force and Effect in accmrdance with
its Cerms.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, the undersigned have here-
uatu set their hands and seals, on this the 3/ day of

Y S, e = e = = R - - - -

, 1982.
; m “!" ) ; i
: -p £ e g / - T ,' __§SEAL)
‘ E Ar ur P. Cook |
1 C£ ;"}1? fey doae 1! "4 . ‘{-i-." r‘/j‘____* (SEHL)
- Margaret'B. Cpok
E , - Ccf (SEAL)

A. Philip Cook, fJr.

Ll :_)(:-‘f." ’L‘ (SEﬂL)
Deane P. Cook

- o
LY L SO, B, T TSN SN S VLN MU UL LY NI L SR R S S S

STATE OF ALABAMA ) -
JEFFERSON COUNTY )

I, the undersigned authority, in and for said
GCounty, in said State, hereby certity that A. Philip Cook,
Jr., and wife, Deane P. Cook, whose names are signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who are known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of
the contents of the instrument, they executed the game
voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IR Ty S o1 . I oL I S L T ol S YR i I U s

, 1982.

Llaks & o

Notary Public

111 ry-
.‘-"!I.! " ;,}

-

Given under my hand and official seal, this 4/
day ol i&iaﬂHZL/

—

[SEAL]

i oLt ";.a .
My commission expires: )‘7/?3 R
—

FE R S0 Ty R NS ST - ISR Y. AN T S '3 N gt] S g N ] S . LU M. PR o L O L R L gy
S
st
Jrh



Tl

R ¢3U3 e 198

STATE OF ALABAMA )
JEFFERSUN COUNTY )

I, the undersigned authority, in and for said
County, in said State, hereby certify that Arthur P. Cook
and wife, Mdrgaret B. Cook, whose names are signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who are known to me, acknowl-
edged belore me on this day that being informed of the
contents of the instrument, they executed the same ualun-
tarily on the day the same bears date.

| ﬁwe under my hand and official seal, this J/ .K«
day of e

, 1982.

Notary Public

My commission expires: %ﬁf/fi | ,

The unde¢rsipgned hereby consents to the foregoing
amendments, on 27, , 1982, Ty

M

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF b
BIRMINGHAM

This instrument was prepared by:

Kathleen A. Collier

Cabaniss, Johnston, Gardner,
Dumas & O'Neal

1900 First National-Southern
Natural Building

Birmingham, Alabama 35203

(205) 252-8800

pook 428 psr 194
c
S
O

": & Lo

Eijtu3 m&f?&“j

EN. '
. fi3
PR T 1
. ) _ 2 ﬂ T
' - ' O A
T P : o RRIN TEMATE Zé’ S .
"y I _ - " ..i'r.,-.‘r
STAIE OF ALA. S8 pypp ™
“» e CERTIEY This T ng
N ENENT ARSI SR
_ - \ ‘

...r,f'-'::?:“ s m ﬁ : _. .--.'l':-"h ) E :
Jfﬁf‘f [}? Pﬁ[:-.mrr | R | ] I- . I_.

3
f -
-




R L PSR S Y T S

L SO LI, TR ILEF P Ut S R S R ST .- R

L el S-S PP S

a'e e M

i v

onh e T

b
:
j
q
y
i
]
3

T A A e B S A BT L e b e

g e T
F ]
]

soox A28 pee 130

STATE OFALA. S
. TCERTIFY ThIS
HSTZUMENT WAS FILED

BBER U 838 Lew 6. 00

et A s, "?_dfnnd.

) 7.00
JUCGE OF Prosare 70

State of Alabama

Jeftsrson County court of Probatey

| nY JudgE of the x ify that
|, the Undersigned, B2 © 0 e tate, heredy certify L8
in and for said Counrty copy of

o
. . o true and corfe
the foregning 19 » fu*];ining of sam2 @8 appears of

instrurnent with A€ Tho 12 piézé..;};..ﬂacnrd of

re in this ofiice h;}iﬂl..
(00 P78y aficic) sect, this the

Given undar my

L]
1

LR NP AR AT




